503510585 10/06/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3557211

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
EURO-PRO OPERAT	ING LLC		07/13/2015			
	 DATA					
Name: SHARKNINJA OPERATING LLC						
Street Address:	180 WELLS	180 WELLS AVENUE				
City:	NEWTON					
State/Country:	MASSACH	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02459					
PROPERTY NUMBER						
Property Typ		Number				
Application Number:	143	07289				
CORRESPONDENCE						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		0)286-0115				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(860) I be sent to the	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	(860) I be sent to the be sent to the sent to	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	(860) I be sent to the if provided; if (860)	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v D) 286-2929				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(860) I be sent to the if provided; if (860) uspi	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	(860 I be sent to the if provided; if (860 uspi e: CAM	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 0) 286-2929 topatentmail@cantorcolburn.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(860 I be sent to the if provided; if (860 uspi e: CAN 20 0	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 0) 286-2929 topatentmail@cantorcolburn.com NTOR COLBURN LLP				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(860 I be sent to the if provided; if (860 uspi e: CAN 20 0 HAF	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 0) 286-2929 topatentmail@cantorcolburn.com NTOR COLBURN LLP CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(860 I be sent to the if provided; if (860 uspi e: CAN 20 0 HAF	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 0) 286-2929 topatentmail@cantorcolburn.com NTOR COLBURN LLP CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR RTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(860 I be sent to the if provided; if (860 uspi e: CAN 20 0 HAF	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 0) 286-2929 topatentmail@cantorcolburn.com NTOR COLBURN LLP CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR RTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(860 I be sent to the if provided; if (860 uspi e: CAN 20 0 HAF	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 0) 286-2929 topatentmail@cantorcolburn.com NTOR COLBURN LLP CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR RTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 EUP0001US ALICIA HAYTER				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	(860 I be sent to the if provided; if (860 uspi e: CAN 20 0 HAF	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 0) 286-2929 topatentmail@cantorcolburn.com NTOR COLBURN LLP CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR RTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 EUP0001US ALICIA HAYTER /Alicia Hayter/				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	(860 I be sent to the if provided; if (860 uspi e: CAN 20 (HAF NUMBER: R:	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 0) 286-2929 topatentmail@cantorcolburn.com NTOR COLBURN LLP CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR RTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 EUP0001US ALICIA HAYTER /Alicia Hayter/				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Euro-Pro Operation	(860 <i>if provided; if</i> (860 uspi e: CAN 20 0 HAF NUMBER: R: ating LLC-DE-A	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent view 0) 286-2929 topatentmail@cantorcolburn.com NTOR COLBURN LLP CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR RTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 EUP0001US ALICIA HAYTER /Alicia Hayter/ 10/06/2015	ia US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Euro-Pro Operations	(860 I be sent to the if provided; if (860 uspi e: CAN 20 0 HAF NUMBER: R: Ating LLC-DE-A	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent viewed by 286-2929 topatentmail@cantorcolburn.com NTOR COLBURN LLP CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR RTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 EUP0001US ALICIA HAYTER /Alicia Hayter/ 10/06/2015 amendment (Change of Name) (2)#page	ia US Mail. 91.tif 92.tif			



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EURO-PRO OPERATING LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EURO-PRO OPERATING LLC" TO "SHARKNINJA OPERATING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 3:12 O'CLOCK P.M.



3684126 8100

151041890 v verify this certificat

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 2551530

DATE: 07-13-15

PATENT REEL: 036786 FRAME: 0526



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF EURO-PRO OPERATING LLC

In accordance with the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the Certificate of Formation (the "<u>Certificate</u>") of Euro-Pro Operating LLC (the "<u>LLC</u>") is hereby amended as follows:

1. The name of the LLC is hereby changed to SharkNinja Operating LLC.

Except as specifically set forth above, the Certificate of the LLC is unchanged hereby.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

ACTIVE/81376876.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation of the LLC has been executed by a duly authorized person on this 13^{41} day of July, 2015.

By:

Jennifer McCabe, Secretary, General Counsel and Executive Vice President

Privacy Policy Frequently Asked Questions Entity Search Name Reservation Status Logout

Name Reservation Status

Reservation No.	Entity Name	Entity Type	Cost	Status	Expiration Date (mm/dd/yyyy)			
5711499	SHARKNINJA OPERATING LLC	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (LLC)	75.00	RESERVED	07/15/2015			
<u>SRV Number - 150368887</u>								

https://delecorp.delaware.gov/tin/EntityStatusPrint.jsp

RECORDED: 10/06/2015